
 

 

Ref. No.: SAPDC/P&C/Arun-3 HEP/PCD-269/2025-207                      Date: 04.03.2025 

Amendment No. II 

Sub: PCD-269/2025 “Construction of 2 Story RCC Building at Yaphu Healthpost Makalu Rural 
Muncipality-06, Distt. Sankhuwasabha, Nepal, under Local Benefit Sharing Plan (LBSP) Arun-
3 HEP.” 

 

Following amendments are hereby authorized in the Tender documents of the subject cited tender 
uploaded on websites (http://sjvn.nic.in & https://sapdc.com.np) w.e.f. 29.01.2025: 

  
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

All other terms & conditions shall remain unchanged.  
 

  
  

For & on the behalf of SAPDC 
 

Sd/- 
Chief Engineer (P&C) 
SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP 

Ph.: +977-29-575154  
e-mail Address: pnc.sapdc@sjvn.nic.in  

Sr. No Clause Ref. To be read/modified as 

Request for Proposals (RFP) 

1.  Sr. No. 1.7 of NIT  Last date & time for submission of Bid(s). – 11.03.2025 Time: 
1530 Hours. 

2.  Sr. No. 1.8 of NIT Time and date for opening of Technical Bid(s) – 11.03.2025 
Time: 1600 Hours. 

http://sjvn.nic.in/
https://sapdc.com./
mailto:pnc.sapdc@sjvn.nic.in

	For & on the behalf of SAPDC
	Sd/-
	Chief Engineer (P&C)
	SAPDC, Arun-3 HEP

